Master Bowlers' Association of Alberta
Standings After Second Tournament - 2025-2026

Zone #1

Zone #2
Alex Krykowsky
Mark Shipka
Leo Lafreniere
Rollie Poitras
Marcel Lucier
Trish Lucier

Zone #3

Zone #4
Verna Erickson
Patrick Freeland
Tony St. Onge
Denise Howie
Gary Klein
Monique Mallard
Jo Micheals
Barb Turcotte
Tom Walker
Gwen Bonik
Charlotte Konechny
Jim Linnen
Martinho Marciano
Rosemarie Poirier
Bob Mallard

Zone #1

Zone #2

Tim Smith
James McAra

Zone #3
Craig Berg

Zone #4
Steve Cummings
Wally Bridgett
Shannon Roden
Barry Urquhart
Terry Sargent
Henry Schuetz
Daryl Bailey
Gary Gulash

TOT

TOT
267
134
121
224

-300
-31

TOT
264
289
125
127
-22
110

-310
-188
134
-276
-236
-683
-36
-87

TOT

TOT

5146
1573

5293

TOT
6221
3498
5186
5594
3515
3953
1611
1480

1
156
-146

106
-280
23

1575
1573

1609

2333

1741
2004
1949
1953

3
187
15
118
-20
-54

125

-158
-219
-69
-179
-79
-50
-215

1886

1970

1836
1745
1724
1898

2000
1611
1480

108

57

1685

1714

2052
1753
1721
1692
1566

SENIOR DIVISION - Pins Over Average

Best-3

Best-3
267
134
121

#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!

Best-3
264
289
125
127
-22
110
76
-310
-188
134
-276
-236
-683
#NUM!
#NUM!

Zone #5

Raymond Clark
Bev Gigliuk

Zone #6
Denise Derwent
Lorne Korb
Debbie Boswell
Brian Sochaski
Mike Steele

Zone #7
Leigh Young
Garth Knight
Wayne Young
Eric Andersen
Shirley Kultgen
Ken Malcomson

Zone #8
Lisa Dupuis

SENIOR DIVISION - SCRATCH

Best-3

Best-3

5146
#NUM!

5293

Best-3
6221
#NUM!
5186
5594
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!

Zone #5
Greg Gigliuk
Dave Philpot
Craig Miller
Tony Zirk
Gord Tebble

Zone #6
Brian Rossetti
Rick Heinrich
Rhod Hubbard

Zone #7
Rob Price

Zone #8

TOT

103
-156

TOT
242

-160
109
-29

-210

-197
-114

148
-121

TOT
171

TOT
4035
5571
5785
5035
1627

TOT
5995
5980
5521

TOT
3805

TOT

11
197

22
-67
131
-34

-175

201
93
-165

2151
1776
1886
1582

1882
2065
2079

-133

30

18
143

-98
110
-58
-129

44

97

1959
2107
1693
1627

1954
1859
1525

2009

225
-212

212

-111
-165

63
-12
-139
-186

74

1884
1836
1792
1760

2159
2056
1917

1796

Best-3

103
#NUM!

Best-3
#NUM!
#NUM!

-160
109
#NUM!

-210

-197
-114
#NUM!
#NUM!

Best-3
#NUM!

Best-3

#NUM!
5571
5785
5035

#NUM!

Best-3
5995
5980
5521

Best-3
#NUM!

Best-3




