

SENIOR DIVISION - Pins Over Average

Zone #1	TOT	1	2	3	4	Best-3	Zone #5	TOT	1	2	3	4	Best-3
Zone #2	TOT	1	2	3	4	Best-3	Raymond Clark	103	11	-133	225		103
Alex Krykowsky	267	156	3	108		267	Bev Gigliuk	-15	197		-212		#NUM!
Mark Shipka	134	-146	187	93		134							
Leo Lafreniere	121	49	15	57		121							
Rollie Poitras	224	106	118			#NUM!	Zone #6	TOT					Best-3
Marcel Lucier	-300	-280	-20			#NUM!	Denise Derwent	242		30	212		#NUM!
Trish Lucier	-31	23	-54			#NUM!	Lorne Korb	65	-22		87		#NUM!
Zone #3							Debbie Boswell	-160	-67	18	-111		-160
Zone #4	TOT	1	2	3	4	Best-3	Brian Sochaski	109	131	143	-165		109
Verna Erickson	264	140	-25	149		264	Mike Steele	-29	-34	5			#NUM!
Patrick Freeland	289	148	32	109		289							
Tony St. Onge	125	88	0	37		125	Zone #7						
Denise Howie	127	-31	125	33		127	Leigh Young	-210	-175	-98	63		-210
Gary Klein	-22	25	-73	26		-22	Garth Knight	98	0	110	-12		98
Monique Mallard	110	140	-6	-24		110	Wayne Young	-197	0	-58	-139		-197
Jo Micheals	76	261	-158	-27		76	Eric Andersen	-114	201	-129	-186		-114
Barb Turcotte	-310	-64	-219	-27		-310	Shirley Kultgen	148	93	55			#NUM!
Tom Walker	-188	-2	-69	-117		-188	Ken Malcomson	-121	-165	44			#NUM!
Gwen Bonik	134	513	-179	-200		134							
Charlotte Konechny	-276	15	-79	-212		-276	Zone #8	TOT	1	2	3	4	Best-3
Jim Linnen	-236	113	-50	-299		-236	Lisa Dupuis	171		97	74		#NUM!
Martinho Marciano	-683	-143	-215	-325		-683							
Rosemarie Poirier	-36	-36				#NUM!							
Bob Mallard	-87	-87				#NUM!							

SENIOR DIVISION - SCRATCH

Zone #1	TOT	1	2	3	4	Best-3	Zone #5	TOT	1	2	3	4	Best-3
Zone #2	TOT	1	2	3	4	Best-3	Greg Gigliuk	4035	2151		1884		#NUM!
Tim Smith	5146	1575	1886	1685		5146	Dave Philpot	5571	1776	1959	1836		5571
James McAra	1573	1573				#NUM!	Craig Miller	5785	1886	2107	1792		5785
Zone #3							Tony Zirk	5035	1582	1693	1760		5035
Craig Berg	5293	1609	1970	1714		5293	Gord Tebble	1627		1627			#NUM!
Zone #4	TOT	1	2	3	4	Best-3	Zone #6	TOT	1	2	3	4	Best-3
Steve Cummings	6221	2333	1836	2052		6221	Brian Rossetti	5995	1882	1954	2159		5995
Wally Bridgett	3498		1745	1753		#NUM!	Rick Heinrich	5980	2065	1859	2056		5980
Shannon Roden	5186	1741	1724	1721		5186	Rhod Hubbard	5521	2079	1525	1917		5521
Barry Urquhart	5594	2004	1898	1692		5594	Zone #7	TOT	1	2	3	4	Best-3
Terry Sargent	3515	1949		1566		#NUM!	Rob Price	3805		2009	1796		#NUM!
Henry Schuetz	3953	1953	2000			#NUM!	Zone #8	TOT	1	2	3	4	Best-3
Daryl Bailey	1611		1611			#NUM!							
Gary Gulash	1480		1480			#NUM!							